32 www.heinlanz.com
Split Body  SSI Output
Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensor
L5 - DXXXX-12
Wiring
Ub GND +C -C +D -D
Brown White Yellow Green Pink Gray
M16, 7 pins connector 5 6 3 4 2 1

fi
fk
Ordering example
Split Body Serise
0100 =  100 mm
Max.2500 mm
in 5-mm increments
 Measuring range
 Flange type
1 = Flange M8*1.5 Hexagon 46 mm
2 =  Flange M8*1.5 Hexagon 23 mm
3 =  Flange
 Wiring
2 = M16, 6 pinsConnector
PXX = Standard cable outlet, XX meters
TXX = High temperature cable outlet, XX meters
 Communication
S1G1 =  25 bits Gray
S1G2 =  24 bits Gray
S1G3 =  26 bits Gray
S1B1 =  25 bits Binary
S1B2 =  24 bits Binary
S1B3 =  26 bits Binary
 Resolution
 Direction
P =  Forward direction
N =  Reverse direction
S =  50.8 + 63.5 mm
   Mounting with flange
 Cable between sensor head and rod
R1 =  250 mm PUR
R2 =  400 mm PUR
R3 =  600 mm PUR
Begnning 21.4 mm
 Blind Aera